PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7167938

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW NICHOLS	08/18/2015
ALEXANDER NIKOLAUS MRACNA	08/18/2015
KURT CHARLES MILLER	08/18/2015
MARK KOENIG	08/18/2015
RUSSELL EVANS	08/18/2015
NAVANEETHA MYAKA	08/18/2015
BERNARD KRILEY	08/18/2015
LUKE SADECKY	08/18/2015
BRIAN MANUEL	08/18/2015
LAUREN MEYER	08/18/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HAND HELD PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	855 SOUTH MINT STREET
City:	CHARLOTTE
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28202

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17668083

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: USPTOMail@alston.com, patentservices-us@honeywell.com,

cali.whitlow@alston.com

Correspondent Name: HONEYWELL/ALSTON & BIRD Address Line 1: 855 SOUTH MINT STREET

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: H0050544-US-CON (574207)

PATENT REEL: 058941 FRAME: 0797

507121098

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER TL DOUGLAS	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher TL Douglas/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2022	
Total Attachments: 14		
source=574207 Assignment#page1.tif		
source=574207 Assignment#page2.tif		
source=574207 Assignment#page3.tif		
source=574207 Assignment#page4.tif		
source=574207 Assignment#page5.tif		
source=574207 Assignment#page6.tif		
source=574207 Assignment#page7.tif		
source=574207 Assignment#page8.tif		
source=574207 Assignment#page9.tif		
source=574207 Assignment#page10.tif		
source=574207 Assignment#page11.tif		
source=574207 Assignment#page12.tif		
source=574207 Assignment#page13.tif		
source=574207 Assignment#page14.tif		

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3506445

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW NICHOLS	08/18/2015
ALEXANDER NIKOLAUS MRACNA	08/18/2015
KURT CHARLES MILLER	08/18/2015
MARK KOENIG	08/18/2015
RUSSELL EVANS	08/18/2015
NAVANEETHA MYAKA	08/18/2015
BERNARD KRILEY	08/18/2015
LUKE SADECKY	08/18/2015
BRIAN L. MANUEL	08/18/2015
LAUREN MEYER	08/18/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HAND HELD PRODUCTS, INC.	
Street Address:	9680 OLD BAILES ROAD	
City:	FORT MILL	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29707	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14840619

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9734552062

Email: PatentServices-us@Honeywell.com

Correspondent Name: HONEYWELL/ADDITON Address Line 1: 101 COLUMBIA ROAD

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 2245

Address Line 4: MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07962-2245

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | H0050544

PATENT REEL: 058941 FRAME: 0799

503459820

NAME OF SUBMITTER: R. W. MCCORD RAYBURN		
SIGNATURE:	/R. W. McCord Rayburn/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2015	
Total Attachments: 12		
source=Assignment_H0050544_USPT0	D#page1.tif	
source=Assignment_H0050544_USPTO#page2.tif		
source=Assignment_H0050544_USPTO#page3.tif		
source=Assignment_H0050544_USPTO#page4.tif		
source=Assignment_H0050544_USPTO#page5.tif		
source=Assignment_H0050544_USPTO#page6.tif		
source=Assignment_H0050544_USPTO#page7.tif		
source=Assignment_H0050544_USPTO#page8.tif		
source=Assignment_H0050544_USPTO#page9.tif		
source=Assignment_H0050544_USPTO#page10.tif		

source=Assignment_H0050544_USPTO#page11.tif source=Assignment_H0050544_USPTO#page12.tif

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter individually and collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR") has invented new and useful improvements in:

MULTIPLE INSPECTOR VOICE INSPECTION

for which application for patent in the United States is attached hereto;

AND WHEREAS, the "Assigned Property" shall mean (i) the above-identified United States application for patent (the "Application"), (ii) all inventions disclosed in the Application (the "Inventions"), (iii) any and all applications for patent throughout the world directed to the subject matter of the Application, (iv) the right of priority arising from the Application or from such other applications, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or under relevant laws, treaties, conventions or bilateral and multilateral agreements, in any jurisdiction, (v) any and all patents throughout the world resulting from the Application or such other application(s) for patents, and (vi) any and all claims against third parties in connection with any of the rights assigned by this Agreement;

AND WHEREAS, Hand Held Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation, doing business as Honeywell Scanning & Mobility and having a place of business at 9680 Old Bailes Road, Fort Mill, S.C. 29707, its successors and assigns (hereinafter individually and collectively referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), has acquired right, title, and interest to, of, and in said Inventions and is desirous of acquiring any and all remaining right, title, and interest in and to and resulting from said Assigned Property and in general all property rights included therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR acknowledges that, at the time said Inventions were made, said Inventions were owned by and/or subject to an obligation of assignment to ASSIGNEE and further acknowledges that Assignor, sold, assigned, transferred, and set over any and all equitable and/or legal right, title, and interest to, of, and in said Inventions to ASSIGNEE at that time. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby irrevocably and unconditionally assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to and resulting from the Assigned Property, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patent to ASSIGNEE for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE; ASSIGNEE hereby accepts such transfer and assignment;

AND ASSIGNOR FURTHERMORE authorizes ASSIGNEE, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert on each page of this instrument (where indicated) the filing date and application number of said Application when known;

AND ASSIGNOR AGREES, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, but at no expense to ASSIGNOR, that ASSIGNOR or ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, or administrators will provide all reasonable assistance to obtain, maintain, and assert the fullest measure of legal protection that ASSIGNEE desires to obtain or assert for the Assigned Property, including executing any and all papers desired by

ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of patent rights in the Assigned Property, the perfecting of title in ASSIGNEE, and in enforcing any rights in the Assigned Property.

This instrument is executed by, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors and administrators, for the uses and purposes above set forth and referred to and shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE or anyone it may properly designate.

If any provision of this assignment is held by any court to be unenforceable, such provision shall be interpreted to accomplish the objectives of the original provision to the fullest extent allowed by law and the remainder of this assignment shall remain in full force and effect.

This assignment shall be construed, governed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America.

EXECUTED on behalf of ASSIGNEE and effective as of the latest date of the ASSIGNOR signatures below:

David S. Hoiriis

Associate General Counsel & Chief IP Counsel

Honeywell International Inc.

MI House

EXECUTED as of the date(s) set forth below on behalf of the ASSIGNOR:

[ASSIGNOR SIGNATURE PAGE(S) ATTACHED]

Date: 8/18/15	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Matthew Nichøfs
Witness: 8/18/15 LAUREN NEYER	January James
Name /	Signature
	A

Date: 8/18/2015

Álexander Nikolaus Mracna

Witness: <u>Crare M. Georgl</u> Name J

Witness: <u>LAWEEN NEYER</u>

Signature

Honeywell Docket No. H0050544

ASSIGNMENT

Page 5 of 12

Date:	2015	<u> </u>
Witness: <u>ἶ-ሕμ/CEN)</u> Name	<u>Negera</u>	Signature
Witness: <u>DWMC</u> Name	Wampler	Signature Vary (V

Date: 8-18-2015

Witness: LAUREN MEYER Name

Witness: Diame Warnley

Mark Koenig

Signature

Honeywell Docket No. H0050S44

ASSIGNMENT

Page 6 of 12

Date: 8/18/15	RU <
	Russell Evans
Witness: <u>LAUCEN MEYER</u> Name	Signature Signature
Witness: Dayne Vampler Name	<u> June Waw W</u> Signature

Honeywell Docket No. H0050544

ASSIGNMENT

Page 8 of 12

Date: 18 Aug 2015	Dark
	Navaneetha Myaka
Witness: <u>8/18/⊋0</u> 7≤	
Name *	Signature
Witness: Diavine Warm/er	Diana Vamber
Name	Signature

Honeywell Docket No. H0050544

ASSIGNMENT

Page 9 of 12

Witness: LAUREN NEYER Signature

Band Kriley

Signature

Witness: Same Wayler

Date: 8/18/15	July Jaws
`	Luke Saďecky
Witness: <u>LAueen Weyer</u> Name	Signature
AVGARAGE	Jigington C
Witness: Dane Wamler	Dianu Wanyler
Name	Signature

Honeywell Docket No. H0050544	ASSIGNMENT	Page 11 of 12
Date: 8/18/15		and
3 0 3	Brian Manuel	
Witness: <u>LAUREN MEYE 12</u> Name	Signature Signature	
Witness: Name Wamper	Signature Warm W	

Honeywell I	Pocket No. H0050544	ASSIGNMENT	Page 12 of 12
Date:	8/18/2015	Lauren Meyer	
Witness: ¸	Jeffrez P. P. Ke Name	Signaul PAL	•••••
Witness: 。	Dianne Wamper	Signature Signature	j.